



The Human Rights Tribunal

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday
Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international
CASE # D881F18F-D886-4E32-A791-455F5A608BE0

Petition

Comes now, Keith Edward Livingway, (hereinafter “tort claimant”) to petition the Humans Rights Tribunal organized under Article 8, to issue a judgment and order of Human Rights Violations committed against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights agreed upon the 10th of December, 1948, and

Livingway:

VERIFICATION

I, Owen Robert Boyle, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signature of the petitioner and tort claimant are the same individual and to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief that the signature is authentic.

Owen Robert Boyle, Clerk for the Tribunal





The Human Rights Tribunal

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday
Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international
CASE # D881F18F-D886-4E32-A791-455F5A608BE0

JUDGMENT

Comes now, a Judgment and Order by the Human Rights Tribunal,

WHEREAS, the tort claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to this tribunal and published for over 90 days in the newspaper that Shelby County, KY, is an unincorporated association, Private Membership Association, in this state unincorporated association, (Commonwealth of Kentucky) within the unincorporated United States, and

WHEREAS, the tort claimant (hereinafter “claimant”) has claimed multiple violations under the Universal Declaration of Human Rights on the follows Articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 28 & 29, and

WHEREAS, Linda Armstrong, Hart McGibben, MARTIN H and Lisa King of the Shelby County, KY, PMA, (hereinafter, “Shelby County, PMA”) committed multiple Human Rights violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights starting with Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“All human beings are born free and equal in dignity and rights. They are endowed with reason and conscience and should act towards one another in a spirit of brotherhood. “

Violations of Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

The three Public Officers named within the affidavit and an additional human rights violator that being Lisa King of the Sentinel News and Southern Poverty Law Center also known as Shelby

County, PMA filed with the Clerk of the Human Rights Tribunal did knowingly, willfully and intentionally accuse the claimant of being a domestic terrorist without any evidence in existence proving the accusations to be true.

Further, Shelby County, PMA conspired to violate Article 1 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placing the life of the claimant in danger which is attempted murder, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone is entitled to all the rights and freedoms set forth in this Declaration, without distinction of any kind, such as race, color, sex, language, religion, political or other opinion, national or social origin, property, birth or other status. Furthermore, no distinction shall be made on the basis of the political, jurisdictional or international status of the country or territory to which a person belongs, whether it be independent, trust, non-self-governing or under any other limitation of sovereignty.”

Violations of Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Shelby County, PMA conspired to violate Article 2 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placing the life of the claimant in danger which is attempted murder by accusing claimant of being a sovereign citizen, and

Shelby County, PMA named within the affidavit filed with the Clerk of the Human Rights Tribunal did knowingly, willfully and intentionally accuse claimant of being a domestic terrorist without any evidence in existence proving the accusations to be true and therefore failed to protect the claimant from political persecution, and in fact, perpetrated a political attack because the Human Rights violators perpetrated the political persecution to a level that has placed the claimants life in danger every day since, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to life, liberty and security of person.”

Violations of Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Shelby County, PMA conspired to violate Article 3 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights placing the life of clamant in danger which is attempted murder by accusing claimant of being a sovereign citizen which violates the security of person even though all the claimant did was claim a nationality, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 4 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

*“No one shall be held in slavery or servitude;
Slavery and the slave trade shall be prohibited in all their forms. “*

Violations of Article 4 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

For the past three years, the claimant has not been able to go out in Public, to the store, to a restaurant, nor any other place due to the sovereign citizen profile even if there were not a warrant against the person in an effort to hide the Human Rights Violations emanating from Shelby County, PMA from the Public view, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 5 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“No one shall be subjected to torture or to cruel, inhuman or degrading treatment or punishment.”

Violations of Article 5 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

For the past three years, the claimant has not been able to go out in Public, to the store, to a restaurant, nor any other place due to the sovereign citizen profile even though there have not been any claims against the claimant for any kind of violence from any Shelby County, PMA members, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 6 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to recognition everywhere as a person before the law.”

Violations of Article 6 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

The claimant claimed a Nationality and has been denied that recognition by Shelby County, PMA, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 7 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“All are equal before the law and are entitled without any discrimination to equal protection of the law. All are entitled to equal protection against any discrimination in violation of this Declaration and against any incitement to such discrimination.”

Violation of Article 7 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Shelby County, PMA did place in the newspaper Exhibit "A" with intent to publish lies to incite violence against the claimant, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 9 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

"No one shall be subjected to arbitrary arrest, detention or exile."

Violation of Article 9 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Claimant was arrested at his home with a maximum showing of unnecessary force for a moving traffic violation that had not taken place, with intent to exile the claimant from claimant's nationality, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 11 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

"(1) Everyone charged with a penal offence has the right to be presumed innocent until proved guilty according to law in a public trial at which he has had all the guarantees necessary for his defense.

(2) No one shall be held guilty of any penal offence on account of any act or omission which did not constitute a penal offence, under national or international law, at the time when it was committed. Nor shall a heavier penalty be imposed than the one that was applicable at the time the penal offence was committed. "

Violations of Article 11 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Claimants right to a fair trial were violated by sentencing the claimant for a third offence when the first two offences had not been tried and were thought to be settled by the claimant. Claimant's trial was under color of law of the bylaws of the unincorporated Association that the claimant was not a voluntary member, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 12 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

"No one shall be subjected to arbitrary interference with his privacy, family, home or correspondence, nor to attacks upon his honor and reputation. Everyone has the right to the protection of the law against such interference or attacks. "

Violations of Article 12 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Shelby County, PMA did place in the newspaper Exhibit "A" with intent to publish lies to incite violence against the claimant through manipulation of Public opinion against a political decision made by the claimant and the claim to a nationality. The political claim made by the claimant was one of the democratic nature of freedom to vote and cast elections. The claimant has suffered a negative view on the democratic process based on the treatment received by those claiming to be the democratic process in America, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 13 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to freedom of movement and residence within the borders of each State. (2) Everyone has the right to leave any country, including his own, and to return to his country.”

Violations of Article 13 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

The claimant has lived in constant fear of being killed by law enforcement officers of various local jurisdictions for the last three years due to the domestic terrorist profile based on political reasons and not judicial decision, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 14 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to seek and to enjoy in other countries asylum from persecution. (2) This right may not be invoked in the case of prosecutions genuinely arising from non-political crimes or from acts contrary to the purposes and principles of the United Nations. “

Violations of Article 14 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Shelby County, PMA has continued to pursue the claimant over the last three years even though the claimant has claimed the Nationality of American National within The United States of America. The federal profile provided by the part of Shelby County, PMA that being Southern Poverty Law Center is continuing harassment attempting to profile the original Confederacy of 1781 as the Confederacy of the civil war 1861 all over the internet. Therefore, the claimant is being accused of advocating slavery and being a racist with this attempt to change the historical record of America, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 15 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to a nationality. (2) No one shall be arbitrarily deprived of his nationality nor denied the right to change his nationality.”

Violations of Article 15 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

The claimant was denied claimant’s nationality by constant claims by Shelby County, PMA as not recognizing the claimant’s nationality. Claimant was forced into association with Shelby County, PMA therefore, even though recognition is voluntary of one’s nationality, to pursue the claimant with the force of violence against the claimants nationality is without merit and cause, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 16 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Men and women of full age, without any limitation due to race, nationality or religion, have the right to marry and to found a family. They are entitled to equal rights as to marriage, during marriage and at its dissolution. (2) Marriage shall be entered into only with the free and full consent of the intending spouses. (3) The family is the natural and fundamental group unit of society and is entitled to protection by society and the State. “

Violations of Article 16 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 16 has been violated due to the danger that the family of claimant has had to suffer for three years, and constant mental anguish attempting to break the claimant’s family into separation, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 17 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to own property alone as well as in association with others. (2) No one shall be arbitrarily deprived of his property.”

Violations of Article 17 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 17 was violated due to the fact of the harassment by deputy sheriffs in Shelby County, PMA for 9 months wherein claimant was forced to leave his home of 18 years, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 18 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to freedom of thought, conscience and religion; this right includes freedom to change his religion or belief, and freedom, either alone or in community with others and in public or private, to manifest his religion or belief in teaching, practice, worship and observance.”

Violations of Article 18 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 18 was violated because of the public humiliation in the newspaper article by Sentinel News newspaper making fun of the Claimants beliefs and lying about his religious views and education level perpetrating a Public Persecution against the people of eastern Kentucky and their education level as being ignorant, uneducated and racist against the Jewish people, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 19 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone has the right to freedom of opinion and expression; this right includes freedom to hold opinions without interference and to seek, receive and impart information and ideas through any media and regardless of frontiers. “

Violations of Article 19 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

This Article was violated whereas the right of self determination was completely ignored after repeated notices to Shelby County, PMA and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 20 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. (2) No one may be compelled to belong to an association.”

Violations of Article 20 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

This Article was violated by forcing the claimant into the Shelby County, PMA the Kentucky, PMA and the United States, PMA, after being noticed of the exile and proclamation of a new nation thereby ignoring the democratic process of free choice, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 21 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has the right to take part in the government of his country, directly or through freely chosen representatives. (2) Everyone has the right to equal access to public service in his

country. (3) The will of the people shall be the basis of the authority of government; this will and shall be expressed in periodic and genuine elections which shall be by universal and equal suffrage and shall be held by secret vote or by equivalent free voting procedures."

Violations of Article 21 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

The claimant was voted as Secretary of State of The Yisra'el Nation under the Democratic Process at the time of the human rights violations and was kidnapped into an unincorporated association on multiple occasions, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 23 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

"(1) Everyone has the right to work, to free choice of employment, to just and favorable conditions of work and to protection against unemployment. (2) Everyone, without any discrimination, has the right to equal pay for equal work. (3) Everyone who works has the right to just and favorable remuneration ensuring for himself and his family an existence worthy of human dignity, and supplemented, if necessary, by other means of social protection. (4) Everyone has the right to form and to join trade unions for the protection of his interests. "

Violations of Article 23 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 23 was violated because of the political profile of domestic terrorist against the claimant by Shelby County, PMA, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 24 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

"Everyone has the right to rest and leisure, including reasonable limitation of working hours and periodic holidays with pay."

Violations of Article 24 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 24 has been violated due to the home bound limitations placed on claimant due to the profile of sovereign citizen and domestic terrorist and therefore has been mentally tortured for three years and has had no rest or peace for three years, however, the Claimant has not attempted any violence against Shelby County, PMA, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA Violated the claimant rights under Article 28 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“Everyone is entitled to a social and international order in which the rights and freedoms set forth in this Declaration can be fully realized. “

Violations of Article 28 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Shelby County, PMA has violated this Article due to the abuse suffered for nine months by the family of claimant and the three years after as subscribed in previous Articles, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County, PMA, Violated the claimant rights under Article 29 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights;

“(1) Everyone has duties to the community in which alone the free and full development of his personality is possible. (2) In the exercise of his rights and freedoms, everyone shall be subject only to such limitations as are determined by law solely for the purpose of securing due recognition and respect for the rights and freedoms of others and of meeting the just requirements of morality, public order and the general welfare in a democratic society. (3) These rights and freedoms may in no case be exercised contrary to the purposes and principles of the United Nations. “

Violations of Article 29 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights:

Article 29 has been completely ignored as a basic principle of Shelby County, PMA, by committing acts of violence and diminishing the Claimants reputation as being one of crazy or unstable for attempting to exercise the Democratic Process, and

JUDGMENT

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT JUDGED, that the claimants claims that the existence of Human Rights Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights are warranted, and have occurred against the claimant as evidence of the Human Rights Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights with impunity by Shelby County, PMA, and

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 8th day of September, 2014:



Alice Cenicerros

Alice Cenicerros



Tony Cenicerros

Tony Cenicerros



Thomas Frank Goudey

Thomas Goudey



Moses Brian

Moses Brian Moss

DISCLAIMER: Article 20 – (1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. (2) No one may be compelled to belong to an association. END OF DISCLAIMER

VERIFICATION

I, Owen Robert Boyle, (hereinafter "Clerk") hereby verify that the signatures of all four International Notaries on this judgment, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic.

Owen Robert

Owen Robert Boyle, Clerk for the Tribunal





The Human Rights Tribunal

Office hours: 9 A.M. - 8:30 P.M. Monday – Friday
Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international
CASE # D881F18F-D886-4E32-A791-455F5A608BE0

ORDER

BE IT ORDERED, that all 1st, 5th and 14th amendment privileges and immunities are hereby suspended for Shelby County, PMA, operating under color of law for converting the privileges and immunities provided into a weapon against the claimant. The suspension shall remain until restitution and resolution is provided for the claimant through the Clerk of the Human Rights Tribunal, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that Shelby County, PMA, is under arrest for the 24 Human Rights Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights to include but not limited to its bonds, its insurance and its bodies under international law, thereby giving Interpol jurisdiction on the local, state and federal level in this particular case in accordance with international law if it so chooses to intervene, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that all freedoms, liberties, rights, privileges, immunities, reputation in good standing, Nationality, and peace is hereby restored to the claimant, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any profile, warrants, bonds, fines and judgments of the unincorporated association records, or any other deprivation of character documents are to be removed from the unincorporated United States and sent to Government of The United States of America for further review for possible further restitution and Human Right Violations under international law, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that all travel rights and privileges have been restored to the claimant within The United States of America as it is with all affirmed American Nationals for The United States of America, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that no retaliation or harassment against any other American National shall be tolerated, any and all retaliation by any unincorporated Association within the unincorporated United States shall be resisted with automatic arrest of the Human Rights Violator and tried in this Human Rights Tribunal immediately upon a proper affidavit and evidence to support the violation, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that Shelby County, PMA, and any of its association office holders or any other office holder within the local, state and federal structure is hereby ordered to not knowingly come within 1000 feet of the claimant until restitution and resolution is concluded in this matter and peace is restored. This order includes but not limited to retaliation publications in the newspaper or any other form of media or communication, and

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any articles on the internet that attempt to distort the history of The United States of America of 1781 and the American Nationals thereof, characterized as a racist, condoning racism, slavery or domestic terrorism in the light of or connected with the illegal Confederate States of America is an act of terrorism against The United States of America of 1781-2014, and

GENERAL ORDER

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED UNDER GENERAL ORDER: that any and all unincorporated associations are hereby ordered to cease and desist claiming Public Property under eminent domain or dominion rights under the guise of claiming to pay towards the Public Debt with its collections policy, and

Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this the 8th day of September, 2014:



Alice Cenicerros

Alice Cenicerros



Tony Cenicerros

Tony Cenicerros



Thomas Frank Goudey

Thomas Goudey



Moses Brian

Moses Brian Moss

DISCLAIMER: Article 20 – (1) Everyone has the right to freedom of peaceful assembly and association. (2) No one may be compelled to belong to an association. END OF DISCLAIMER

VERIFICATION

I, Owen Robert Boyle, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of all four International Notaries on this order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and belief are authentic,

Owen Robert

Owen Robert Boyle, Clerk for the Tribunal

